TODD M. HARRELSON Mayor

W. CLAY YOUNG Interim City Administrator Interim City Treasurer

Samantha Z. Williams Interim City Clerk



#### COUNCIL

JOAN S. GAUSE LEWIS C. HARDEE, JR. ANDREA L. COLEMAN CARROLL D. PADGETT JR. MICHAEL E. SUGGS JAN P. VESCOVI

CITY OF LORIS 4101 WALNUT STREET – PO BOX 548 LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA 29569-0548 PHONE (843)756-4004 FAX (843)756-3066

AGENDA SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL TUESDAY, DECEMBER 27, 2022 6:00PM

CALL TO ORDER:

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

FOIA:

NOTICE OF THE MEETING WITH AN AGENDA WAS PUBLICLY POSTED, PUBLISHED, AND FORWARDED TO THE MEDIA NO LESS THAN 24 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT.

**BUSINESS:** 

1.) AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION 01-22, AMENDMENT 4, A RESOLUTION TO STATE THE PRIMARY INTENDED USES OF PORTION OF THE FIRST INSTALLMENT OF THE CITY OF LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA, ALLOTMENT OF LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS THROUGH THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT; AND FOR PURPOSES

## EXECUTIVE SESSION:

- 1.) PERSONNEL MATTERS
- 2.) DISCUSSION ON PENDING LEGISLATION

NOTICE: ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON MATTERS DISCUSSED IN EXECUTIVE SESSION

### PUBLIC AND PRESS COMMENTS:

### ADJOURNMENT:

# \*ANYONE WISHING TO SPEAK MUST SIGN THE REQUEST FORM AT THE BEGINNING OF THE MEETING\*

YOU TUBE LINK:

COUNCIL MEETINGS WILL NOW BE STREAMED LIVE ON THE CITY OF LORIS YOU TUBE CHANNEL LINK IS BELOW.

YOUTUBE LINK

https://youtu.be/tddR t9Ydvg